Engineer and the Contractor in 2025 for audit purposes; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CIry OF LANCASTE& STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That tlre City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certifrcate of Other
Sources and Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of Eleven Million Three
Hundred Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($l 1,319,400.00) in the Wastewater Revenue
Fund (6029).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor appropriate fiom the unencumbered
balance in the following expense accounts:

6029.0920.56004, Lawrence St WPCF
6029.0940.56021, OWDAReimbursement

Total

$ 1,279.400.00
s 10.040.000.00

$1rJ19,400.00

SECTION 3. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall increase receipts in revenue
account 6029.0000.43024 (OWDA Reimb - Waste Water Utility Reserve) in the amount of
Eleven Million Three Hundred Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($ I I,3 19,400.00)

SECTION 4. That City Council hereby authorizes the issuance of Then and Now
Certificates for purchase orders for contracts covered by the OWDA loan to accommodate
reimbursement payments fiom the loan to pay invoices on those contracts.

SECTION 5.